COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

¥ '
e “' i ) = . . - N i H P
,-f"}s&-’;-’?{-":f; cosl  Cavs gy ¢ & VS 7?;;; PRG A s . [ et

NO.. _ 7& /1 ED NO. (SO 17 JO

w2y
DATE/TIME OF SALE: /),ﬁr [T

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 5 A9, 27

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s JOS, %

TRANSFER TAX -- 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ § -

MISC. COSTS 5

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s $39¢ (%
PURCHASER(S): B

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S} SIGNATURE(S):

P
TOTAL DUE: g SRR
1LESS DEPOSIT: s /350,00

DOWN PAYMENT: $

25
?
&0
L L
ot

TOTAL DU IN 8 DAYS




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA CUUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant B
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DHSCOUNT Vs, THOMAS HUGHES
COMPANY, D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE RENEE HUGHES
CO. OF
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, April 11, 2012
STERN AND EISENBERG PC . .
L 2011CV150
261 OLD YORK ROAD Writ of Execution No
410 THE PAVILION Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00
JENKINSTOWN, PA 18046
Location of the real estate: 7164 CHAPIN LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Docketing 15.00
Lewy 15.00
Pasting Handbill 15.00
Service Mileage 24.00
Crying Sale - 10.00
Service _ S 135.00
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed 10.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 17.50
Sheriff's Deed 35.00
Distribution Form 25.00
Surcharge 100.00
Advertising Sale {(Newspaper) _ 15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. 1,293.54
Web Posting 100.00
Notary Fee 15.00
Transfer Tax Form 25.00
Mailing Costs 24.00
Copies 450
Solicitor Services 75.00
Sheriff Automation Fund 50.00_'
Total Sheriff Costs 2,003.54
Municipal Costs
Current Taxes 819.08
Pelinguent Taxes 2,414.66
Total Municipal Costs 3,233.74
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ 55.00
Total Distribution Costs 55.00
Grand Total: 5,292.28

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570}-389-5625 (fax)
vl B TR Tamena B L



STERN AND EISENBERG pC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW FIRSTRUST
261 OLD YORK ROAD 3-7380-2360
410 THE PAVILION

8442

JENKINTOWN, PA 19046 DATE NUMBER AMOUNT g
§
06/05/2012 **$5,398.13 2
PAY §
*** FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT & 13/100 DOLLARS z
ToTHE  Sheriff- Columbia County TRUST ACCOUNT .
ORBER OF Iﬂ
AUTHORIEED-EENATURE
FO0ELYL 2 12236073808 7?0 3203904
STERN AND EISENBERG PC ATTORNEYS AT Law PAvTO - Sheriff- Columbia County 6442
DATE TRUST NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
06/05/2012 HSBC Mortgage Services, inc. Reality Transfer Tax Affidavit 5,398.13
CHECK DATE CHECK NO. CHECK AMOUNT
3/05/2012 6442 5,368.13

If you have any questions or need anything else, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Very truly yqurs,
= 1%

" R .,w',f
o STEVEN K. EISENBERG

SKE/jjn
Enclesures

JMESSISETTLE SHERIFRACOLUMBIA Y IUGHES, THOMAS 6,12 DOCX



Steven K. Eisenberg ™ LAW OFFICES
Kevin P, Diskin ™ . P C
Thomas E. Shea’ Stern & Eisenberg,
Joseph K. Rejent”
Len M. Garza™

Evan Barenbaum” )
Stacey A. Weisblatt"
Richard F, Stern™ .
Jace C. McColiey™

www.sterneisenberg. com

" Admitted to practice in PA
* Adritted to practice in NJ
Admitied to practice m NY
" Qf Counsel
June 5, 2012

RE: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
¥S: Thomas and Renee Hughes
C.C.P. COLUMBIA CO.,NO. 150 CV 2011

PREMISES- 7164 Chapin Lanc, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Sheritf” s Office- Real Estate
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:

261 Old York Road

Suite 410

The Pavilion

Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 19046
(215) 372-8111

Facsimile: (213) 572-5025

New Jersey Office
(609} 397-9200

Please assign my bid as attorney on the writ to Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania, 2929 Walden Avenue, Depew, NY 14043

Very truly you{,&;"f

M&’STM@NT‘( EISENBERG

SKE/jjn
Enclosures

JIESS\SETTLE SHERITFWCOLUMBIAYIUGHES, THOMAS 6.12.DOCY



REV-183 EX {04-10)

ennsylvani REALTY TRANSFER TAx State TaxRFI’EanORDER‘S USE ONLY
(Rt STATEMENT OF VALUE [Gook number

Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO BOX 280603 . .
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Steven K. Eisenberg _ _ _ (215) 572-8111
Mailing Address ' City ' State | ZIP Code
261 Old York Rd., Ste 410 Jenkintown PA 19046
B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor{s)/Lessor(s} Grantee(g)/Lessea(s)
Sheriff of Columbia County _ | Beneficial Consumer Biscount Company
Mailing Address [ Maiting Address ) '
35 West Main Street 2929 Walden Avenue _
City ' State | ZIP Code | City ) State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Depew NY [14043
D. REAL ESTATELOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
7164 Chapin Lane _ North Centre Township
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Central Columbia 11-07-031-14-000
E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? (Y X N
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

5,398.13 ; |+ = 5,398.13
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratic Factor 6. Fair Market Value

55,620.00 X 3.79 = 210,799.80
F. EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate | 1. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed
___1 00.00 100 _ _ 100

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
[ Wwill or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent] {Estate File Number)
[0 Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

[0 Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust .
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution. )

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mertgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)

OO0

O00X

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and beljef, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or I&gspagﬁﬂfﬂé Party Date
g e | 06/05/12

- -___“‘_"__,,_..-.w—-' .\‘ |

—

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM/PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




GRANTEE—

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co of Pennsylvania

JMESSSETTLE SHERIFRACOLUMBLAMIUGHES, THOMAS 6.12.DOCX



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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NO.i1M%-4} ED NO. 5o~ 11 D DATE/TIME OF SALE Ap: 41 chec
-~ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § ) D00
- LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS § A0

-— ADVERTISING SALLE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
~— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPLER) $15.00

MILEAGE § Dfer
~~ POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADIJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFF’'S DEED 535.00
~ TRANSI'ER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 450
NOTARY $ 1S o
TOTAL *#*skskinsorsdrmirersrs ¢ < 7% 00
— WEB POSTING $150. 00 .
~ PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ j 25
— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75 00
TOTAL *# % skt kdksksobdonk § /‘, as f{
. PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $§ S5 .0

TOTAL R RS LR EEE SRR R R R $L‘> af'\ o

REAL ESTATE TAXI:ES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ i

SCHOOL DIST. 20§ |

DELINQUENT 20§ PHIEE o 4
TOTAL, %% Rk o shor ook ok dof dokosk ok $-.)6\1~‘-5‘ 2, 7¢

MUNICIPAL FEES DUT::

SEWER 20 % .
WATER 20 %
TOTAL EREEEFEE L EE EEE LR RS $ e T
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTT:) § Ao
MISC. $ e
$

TOTAL * # % ok oo oo dokdorokdodon § 0

TOTAIL COSTS (OPENING BID) $



COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TaX OFFICE
11 Ww MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(570) 389-5649

FAX:

(570) 389-5646

Owney: dAUGHEES THOMAS

764 CEAPING

TAX CERTIFICATION

2012

D4/09/0012 02:42:52 PV

As of Date:

& REMNEE

ROAD

SLOCMERURG DA 7315

REAT, ESTATE

Municipality: CENTRE

Parcel #:121
Property Desc:

=0/

TWP

-031-14, 200

Discount: Face: Penalty:
Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date
013770 o 12081 S4/20/2017 SL2,37F 06/30/2012 14,35 0873172012
Payment
CLETTD G S38G.50 04/30/7012 5397.17 06/30/201z2 S437 .22 08/31/2012
Payment
[NV & 3,031 04/33/20022 374081 CE/30/2002 582.29 0&8/31/2012
Payment
03770 = 5327,06 $4/720/2012 5333.73 Qa/s30/2012 5267 .10 08/31/2012
Payment gﬁ; 8 ) q 0\2)
Total Paid To Date: £2.00
Siematurs Datz

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.

PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMEIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.,
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




PARCEL ID: &

ALTERNATE ID:

EFFECTIVE DATE: |
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SHERIFF'S SALE -
By Virtue of a Writ of Exscution gMorlgage Foreclosure)
Issued out of the Court l\:‘o.cZOHCV % .
of 1the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia Cou
Pennsylvanla and o me directed, | will exposa the following descrilr;gi
progerty at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse In the Town
g:l | foomsburg, County of Columbla, Commonweaith of Pennsylvania

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 07, 201I2
All partles in interest c? TI i ot;ci.o%u. '
interest and claimants are er notified that
schedule of distribution will be on file In the Sheriff's OFice n: a?;':m:

and distribution of the proceeds will be made In accordance with the
schedule ton (10} days after said filing, unless exceptions a
the Sheriff's Office ﬁdor therato, g. . ont ro filod with
ALL THAT CERTA! gleoe. parcel and lot of fand situate in North Centre
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania being more fully described as
fgg'f;"fﬁ',}f’”gt
3 at & point in the centerline Intersection of Township Routa No. 463
and TownshlgeF;oute No. 646, said point being the norlheastpcomer of lands
herein described; thence along the centerline of Township Route No. 646 south
23 degrees 01 minute 30 seconds east, 223.84 feet to a point; thence along
the same south 25 degrees 02 minutes 32 seconds east, 120.67 feet to a point;
thence through Township Route No. 648 south 79 degrees 53 minutes 33
seconds west, 8.67 feot to a point; thence through Township Routa Mo. 646
south 23 degrees 50 minutes 31 seconds east 23.91 feet to a point; thence
along Lot No. 10 and passingathrough an iron pin set on line 6.73 feet from the
last described point, south €8 degrees 45 minutes 30 seconds west, 356.73
feet to & set iron gm; thence along Lot No.8 nerth 20 degrees 33 minutes 29
seconds west, 367.11 feet to a point in the centerline of Township Route No.
463; thence along the centerline of Township Route Ne, 463 the fo lowing three
courses and distances; 51} north 69 degrees 22 minutas 57 seconds east,
127.71 feet to a point (2) north 68 degrees 43 minutes 46 seconds east,
144.06 feet to a paint; (3} north 68 degrees 23 minutes 20 seconds east, 74.03
feat to the place of beginning. Containing 2.975 acres of land. This description
prepared from survey draft of Orangeville Sur\re¥|ing Consultants dated
October 30, 1996, eaoproved by the Columbia County Planning Cornfmission on
March 3, 1997, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, page 1160.
Being known and designated as Lot No. 7. . }
UNDER AND SUBJECT to the restrictions, covenants and conditions
appearing in a ceftain Declaration of Restrictive Covenants entered of record in
Columbia County Record Book 652, ﬁagz 772,
BEING the same premises which Rabert G. Paden, single, and James W.
Knorm, joined by his spouse, Stephanie A. Knom, by Dead dated March 23,
1999 and recorded March 26, 1999 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 718 Page 393, granted and conveyed
urito Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughas, husband and wife, in fee.
PARCEL ID: 11-07-03114
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7164 CHAPIN LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 11-07-03114
Seized and taken into executlon to be sold as the Emﬁrty of THOMAS
HUGHES, RENEE HUGHES in suit of BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO.OF. -
TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: Th‘c greater of
ten (10%) percent of the bid price or cos%oganing bid at sale).
Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashler’s
check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any
remaining amount of the bid price Is to be paid within efght (8] days after
the sals in cash, certifiad check or cashler’s check. -
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
‘THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If tha successful bldder fails to pay the bid
rice as per the above terms, the Sherff may elect to elther sue the
gidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell
the property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an actlon against the
bidder for breach of confract. in the case of default ail sums pald by the
bidder will be considersd forfeited, but will ba applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsibie for any
attorney fees incurred by the sherlff In connection with any actlon
agalnst the bidder in which the bidder is found llable for damages. K
proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable
to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office recelves
advance written notlce otherwise, signed by an authorized
reprasentation of the pléintiff. e '

Attomey for the Plaintife. =~ - = TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, Sherff
STERN AND EISENBERG PC COLUMBIA COUNTY,
JENKINSTOWN, PA . Pennsybvania
: www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

thirty (30) da¥s after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder,,

law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
ipal office and place ol business at 3185
olumbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
as been published daily, continuously in said
¢ attached noticc_February 15, 22, 29, 2012 as
ng officers or publisher or designated agent of
ch legal advertisement was published; that
ted in the subject matter ol said notice and
ic forcgoing statement as to time, place, and

(Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

riptarial Seal )
i Dennis L. Asnanfeldar, Nui::-:ry Public 1
I Srett Tevg, Columbia County
| riy Commassion Expires July 3,015
MEMBER, FEL FEEATAATION OF NOTARIES

veeeeinenon | hereby certity that the advertising and

.....for publishing the foregoing notice, and the




T TTAdmiited 1o practice in NY T

Steven K. Eisenberg ™ LAW OFFICES

Kevin P, Diskin™ :

oo Stern & Eisenberg, PC
Joseph K. Rejent”
Len M. Garza™
Evan Barenbaum™
Stacey A. Weisblatt”

www.sterneisenberg.com

Richard F. Stern™
Jace C. McColley™

* Admitted to practice in PA
; Admilled to practice in NJ

*OF Counsel

RE: BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS. THOMAS AND RENEE ITUGHES
C.C.P. COLUMBIA CO.NO. 150 CV 2011

Sheriff’s Office

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:

~ Fcbruary 28,2012

261 Old York Road

Suite 410

The Pavilion

Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 19046
(215)572-8111

Facsimile: (215) 572-5025

New Jerscy Office
(609} 397-6200

Enclosed please find Certificate of Service in connection with the above referenced matter.
Kindly file the original of record and return a time-stamped copy to our office. A self-addressed

stamped envelope is provided.

Thank you for your attention to the matter.

SKE/tmem
Enclosure
Cc: Sheriff’s Office

Very truly yQuIs

_/
STEVEN K. EISENBERG



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE
STERN AND EISENBERG, PC

The Pavilion

261 Old York Road, Suite 410
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

I.D. #75736
Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania Civil Action: 150 CV 2011
V.
Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQ., attorney for the within Plainti ff, hereby certify that
notice of the Sheriff’s Sale was mailed to the Defendants by certified mail, return receipt
requested on February 28, 2012,

[ further certify that notice of the Sheriff’s Sale was mailed to each lienholder by regular,

first-class, postage prepaid mail on February 28, 2012, as evidenced by copy of certificates of

mailing attached.

STERN AND EISENBERG PC

STEVEN K. EISENBERG
Attorney for Plaintiff

2/28/12
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“CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

-..'(Domest.rc Mail Onl_v, o Insurance 00verage Prowded}

O EF ‘"m”"”

Pastage

Cartitied Fee

Retum Aeceipt Fag
{Endorsement Aequlrad)

Besiristed Dalivery Fee
{Endorsement Required}

Tutal Postage & Feas $

70311 2000 0001 38k 7207

p TN —
z:;i:::ﬁm Flls Chapm LJJ‘){,
Elg am&bw ?F) 178/5-

PS Forrn 3800, Algust2006. T See Reverge. iur Instruct\ons"

U S. Postal Services :
“CERTIFIED MAILTM-HECEIPT

'_'{Domeshc Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage. Prowded)

. Far delivery l_n!nrmation visit our website at WWWLLSPECOME -
FFICIAL U j& E

Postaga

Certlfled Foe

Ralum RAeceipt Fag
(Endorsamen\ Hagulred)

Rastricted Delivery.Fee
(Endorsarnant Regiired)

Tctal_?ostage & Foos

Sent To

Strssf Apr o 3
ar F’O Bax Wo

?Dll 2000 000L 39k2 72l

P& Form 3800, August 2_!]0_6 . * Seé Heversd| “fo Inslmcllons ’



@ a o n rm Q {safopdurg B D0 150 18- PAATRITY 19pUag Aq POISIT $2901
m mm m py Smateoy Jo sumen) 154 INSEUNSOg © 82091 JO aqUAN 10 JO Joquunp Moy,
@ (]
& g o
g dp Y L 1
X = X
N EE |
5 WG e —
& M o © S,
2z WE 3 < cl
[N W Az,
U. 1 (=l N
.-nn --....Iﬁu.
mﬂ_ﬂl .n.,,__rnu I 11
; .._.,J.:...."_.” Tkt oH.
E s ', ok 6
S 5
S = *okkok L
TEGi~ ST8L1 Vd "smgswooq ‘sue uideqd yo1/ |
AN, -
% S Srednodp/SHueuar | ., 9
B JJ CI8L1 Vd “BIngswoo[d ‘08¢ Xog '0'd
0 Wm,_ m - 3SNOTIN0Y) ATUMO)) BIGUIN{OY) “neaing uie))) Xej, ¢
obu!l\\ﬁ,w\ SI8L1 Vd ‘Smgswoolg ‘08¢ Xog "O'd
\ PORL Py ISNOYLMO AJUNOY) BIQUIN{OY) ‘SUOHBITY ORSAWO(] o b
__E 8T1L1 BIURAJASUTR] ‘BINGSILIZL]
- QETI8C X0g
soue o)) Jo nearg
INUIAYY JO TUUNIRAIT W | 4nn ¢
S18LI Vd ‘Bmgswoorg
sueT utdey) $91/
SUSIH 22USY | 4,0 7
G181 V4 ‘Smqswoo[g
oue widey) y91/
saydnyy sewoyy, | . . I
234 a8es0yd $SIPPY 0L 150 P J3aN S “99S52IpPY JO MURN B%Eaz
oy aurg
9¥06T Vd ‘UMoyunuI[ LIpUzg jo
0T¥ 938-00I[IARg 94T -PROY 10X P10 19T t §RIpPV
DYHANISTA ¥ NHALS puE auren]



Feb. 22. 2012 3:56FW

Steven K_ Fisenberg ™
Kevin P. Disldn ™
Thomas E. Shea’
Joseph K_ Rejent’
Len M. Garza™

Richard F. Stern ™
Jace C. McColley™

" Admiued to practice n PA
" Admitted 1o prachice i NI

Admtted w practios in NY
~ Of Counsel

LAW OFFICES

Stern & Eisenberg, PC

www.slernaiisnberg.com

February 23, 2012

RE: BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS, THOMAS HUGHES AND RENFE HUGHES

C.C.P. COLUMBIA CO. NO. 150 CV 2011

7164 Chapin Lane, Bloomsburg, PA

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir or Madam,

261 Old York Road

Suute 410

“The Pavilion

Jenkimtown, Penngylvania 19046
(215) 572-8111

Facsimile: (215) 572-5025

New Jersey Office
(609) 397-9200

Kindly postpone the Sheriff's Sale that is scheduled for March 7, 2012 for the above referenced
property to APRIL 11,2012, Thank you for your consideration in this martter.

S&E/|jn
Enclosures

IiMichacl BellSales\ColumbiaHughes, Thomas 12-11.doex



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D, Arter

Sheriff Chief Deptity
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF Case Number
Vs, 2011CV150

THOMAS HUGHES (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/31/2012  12:10 PM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE RE STED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 7164 CHAPIN LANE, BLOOMSBURG! #A 178

I
W?E PRICE, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

“Temotly T Chundatia

February 01, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

MNotariai Seal
SARAH JANE KUINGAMAN

Notary Pubtic
Town of Bloomsborg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires Seprember 30, 2012

i

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

18T day of FEBRUARY . 2012

T
i .

¥ ; Ve L "'-I;'_,:
{;(’61{.; . .i [y *\A’f—‘ e f e
= A -

Plaintiff Attorney: STERN AND EISENBERG PC, 261 OLD YORK ROAD, 410 THE jQﬂ.)iﬁ’h’(f).‘\r’, JENKH\‘?STOWN, PA 19046




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF

V8.
THOMAS HUGHES (et al.}

Case Number
2011CV1E0

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(DNILSOd)

Zone:

Manner:

Warrant:

Nofes:

Name:

Primary 7164 CHAPIN LAN - Adultin |
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: i ... . | e s e e

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge™~Bostec

0SLADLLOZ

Afternate - - Date: 2 Time:
Address: 04/3/' Nl

Phone: Deputy: (0 Mileage:

STERN AND EISENBERG PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

}
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SHERIFF , OFFICE OF COLUMBIA . OUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

. James D, Arter
Shoeriff Chief Deputy
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF Case Number
Vs, 2011CV150

THOMAS HUGHES (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/05/2012 02:15 PM - DEPUTY EARL MORDAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCCRDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT. THOMAS HUGHES AT 7164 CHAPIN LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

EARL MORDAN, DEPUTY <7

S0 ANSWERS,

M—r Chwnd da

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

January 08, 2012

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
[ My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

e,

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

B8TH day of JANUARY . 2012 QRGWJL ,&Lﬁ N

Plaintiff Aitorney: STERN AND EISENBERG PC, 261 OLD YORK ROAD, 410 THE% VILION, JENKQISTOWN, PA 18046




SHERIFF . OFFICE OF COLUMBIA C _UNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D, Arter

Sheriff Chief Depity
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
Case Number
CO. OF 2011Cv150

V5,
THOMAS HUGHES (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/05/2012 02:15 PM - DEPUTY EARL MORDAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THOMAS HUGHES,
WHQ ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE” FOR RENEE HUGHES AT 7164 CHAFIN LANE,

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

EARL MORDAN, DEPUTY

S50 ANSWERS,

January 08, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Sea
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
i y Commission Expires September 30, 2012

T e e B

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this o . .
8TH day of JANUARY . 2012 ;5(}\,5 N L ‘ ‘W:Y.@vw,___ -

Plaintiff Attorney. STERN AND EISENBERG PC, 261 OLD YORK ROAD, 410 THE PAKJIL:‘ON, JENK.-'NSQDWN, FPA 19046




COUNTY OF COLUMEIA
TAX CLAIM BUREATU
PO BCX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LYXEN CERTIFICATE

OATE: 31 -JAaN-12 FEHE:25.CC CZAT. NOLLZ86

5 TEOMAS & RENEER CIZTRICT:
1 CHEZINS ROAD L2ERD
2oGOMBBURG FA 17815 8754 LOCARTZON:
PARCEL

----- PINDING---- TOTAT, AMOUKT

DC5TS NnUE

YIAR  BILL ROTL AMCUNT

(LIS

TAE CLALM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE LDUERING THE MONTH OF: april , 2012
T=T5 I8 1C (CERTIFY THAT, ACCCORLING 14 OUR RECORIS, TAY LIENS AS GT
SECEMRER 21, 2017




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF Case Number

VS, 211CWV150

THOMAS HUGHES (et al }

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : Zone:

Manner: Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

SNOILYT3Y 21LSTN0J

Served:

Name: _}Domest:c Re!atlons Office of Columbm

0SLADLLOZ

Primary 15 Perry Avenue Adult in )
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 é Charge: /V}C“d U/@?.Pﬂ ........ C(_'?/ €

Phone: boB: Relation: C‘ /'? I /(_

atternate | T e g e
Address: é’/ /t?f//}* g 7S

o Demiy g ] Mieage

Name: STERN AND EISENBERG PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF Case Number
Vs, 2011CVv150
THOMAS HUGHES (et al.}
s
SERVICE COVER SHEET &
e R -w
Category: Real Estate Sale -SaleNetice Zone: 7
Manner: 4 Not Specif ed> ' Warrant: ﬁ

Notes: EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

n
2
Name: . HUGHES | ; Served: Personally §
Primary 7 T O T Adultln T 5
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: ' . Iz{oxﬁéj /7‘! . °
phone: < DOB:  Retaton: f o fopn o
pternate T Date:
Address:

o omee g | e

Name: 'STERN AND EISENBERG PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

G181} Vd ‘D¥NASW0O01S ‘ANYT NIdVYHD #9LL
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMFPANY, D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
co. OF Case Number

s, 2011CV150

THOMAS HUGHES (et al.)

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice S—

Manner: < Not Specmed > '_

p . ) Warrant:
Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTIGE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RGHTS

Name: ETHOMAS HUGHES Served:

rimary e G e  Aduitin
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 :  Charge:

Phone: DOB: ; Relation:

Attornate  pate 2 _ —- e
Address: 0y /{)f 1 Y15

Phone: . Deputy: -7 . Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Wi

1.

S L [ I I

SYWOHL ‘S3HODNH
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NOLLYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF Case Number
vs. 2011Cv150
THOMAS HUGHES (et al.)
0
SERVICE COVER SHEET i
o
X
Category: =Real Estate Sale - S_ale Notice S Zone: 8
Manner: < Not'éb'é'c“:med > Expires: | Warant: .
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS o 8
=
o
=

[u*]
2

Name: ;_Central Columbla SD S Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other §

Primary 5;4777"6'I'-d Berwick Road . Adultin ' §

Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge:

Phone:  570-784-2850 DOB: - Relation: ' 5
it e IS
........................................................................................................................... =~

Alternate | Date: Time: -3

Address: /‘/‘?fz}w“ 'C_)
: ; : T, =

. Deputy: :  Mileage: |

PO e e puty: M ] g8 om

A

=

o

-

]

o

>

' 5
Date: w
0O

Time: g
Mileage: 7
- w

Deputy: ;CU
@9

[5)] MM |WN |
NOILYHIdX3 ON 51811 ¥Vd
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. CF Case Number

Vs, 2011CV150

THOMAS HUGHLS (et al )

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Sale - Sale Notice

Category: Real Estate Zone:

Warrant:

Manner: < Not Specified > o
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

XVL1 ALNNOD WIENNTOD

Served: Personally
Primary Aduftin e "
Address: {;Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: /lyf"cg,f /f e }4‘ / G 7%/

Phone:  {570-389-5649 DOB: . Relation:

Name:

o
-
F 1]
<
Q
-
: 2
05LADLLOZ

Atternate | ot
Address: | '

Phone: Deputy: # 7 Mifeage:

Date:

Time;

Miteage:

Deputy:

$18/1 vd ‘S4NISNO0TE ‘08¢ X0d Od

2,
3.
4.
5.
6.
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san 4 2019712:076M Ne. 970 P )

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE — ANY DEPUTY SHERIFF

+LEVYING UPON OR ATTACHING ANY PROPERTY UNDER WHICH WRIT MAY

" LEAVE SAME WITHOUT A WATCHMAN, IN CUSTODY OF WHOEVER IS FOUND IN

- POSSESSION, AFTER-NOTIFYING-SUCH PERSON.OF SUCHLEVY.OR ATTACHMENT,

~ WITHOUT LIABILITY ON THE PART OF SUCH DEPUTY OR THE SHERIEF TO ANY

- PLAINTIFF HEREIN FOR ANY LOSS, DESTRUCTION OR REMOVAL OF ANY SUCH -
PROPERTY BEFORE SHERIFF'S SALE THEREOF: AND THE SHERIFF IS HEREBY
‘RELEASED FROM ALL LIABILITY TO PROTECT THE PROPERTY DES CRIBED IN THE

ABOVE EXECUTION BY INSURANCE, WHICH INS A

-+ “KIXGRNEY FOR PLATNTIFE




Jan,

4. 2012 12:07FM Ne. 9°70 P

LAW QFFICES
STERN & EISENBERG, PC
410 The Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

RICHARD F. STERN (215) 572-8111 FAX NO. (215) 572-5025
STEVEN K. EISENBERG

DATE: January 4. 2012

FAXNO.:  (570) 389-5625

TO: Sheriff Chamberlain-Columbia County
FROM: Steven K. Fisenberg, Esquire

RE: Thomas and Renee Hughes

Property: 7164 Chapin Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
PAGES: 2

FARXE AT XA A AR LN R A TR KA XXX RRIARAIA AL LT AA A4

MESSAGE:

Enclosed please find Watver of Watchman as requested. Thank you.

SKE/mb

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE
The comments on and attached ¢o this cover are intznded only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information
‘hat s privileged, confidentis} apd exempt from disclosure under applicsble law. If the reader of this message is 9ot the intended Tecipicnt, or the
eaployec or agentresponsible for delivering the mess age to the intended recipient, you are herely notified thatany dissemisarion, distribution or copying
of this commuaicarion is sricdy prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please norify us immediately by telephone and retum the
original to us a1 the following address via the U.5. Postal Service - 410 Benjamin Fox Pavilion, Yenkiprown, PA, 19046, Thank you.




STEVEN K. FISENBERG, ESQUIRE (75736)
KuvinN P DISKIN, ESQUIRE (86727)
JOSEPH K. REJENT, ESGUIRL (59621)
STERN & EISENBERG, PC

‘THE PAVILION

261 QLD YORK ROAD, SUGITE 410
TENKINTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19046
TELEPIIONE: {215} 572-8111

FACSIMILE: (215) 572-5025

(COUNSEI FOR PLAINTIFF)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLLUMBIA COUNTY

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
V.

Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes Civil Action: 150 CV 2011

Defendant(s)
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes
7164 Chapin Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your real estate at 7164 Chapin Lane, Bloomsburg, PA is scheduled to be sold at Sherilf's Sale
on _Maclly 7T, R ey PR at C?f 00 #nq, at Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (location of sale) to enforce the court judgment of $290,262.95 obtained
by Beneficial against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must lake immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Stern & Eisenberg, PC the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call Stern & Eisenberg PC, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the

sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

FiMichael Beil'Sales\Columbiatt{ughes, Thomas 12-11.doex



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tot of land sitvate in Nosth Centre Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvaiia being more fully described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline intersection of Township Route No. 463 and Township Route
No. 646, said point being the northeast comer of lands herein described; thence along the centerline -of
Township Route No. 646 south 23 degrees 1 minute 30 seconds east, 223.94 feet to a point; thenee along
the same south 25 degrees 02 minutes 32 seconds cast, 120.67 feet to a point; thence through Township
Route No. 646 south 79 degrees 53 minutes 32 seconds west, 9.67 feet to a point; thence through
Township Route No. 646 south 23 degrees 50 minutes 31 seconds east 23.91 fect fo a point; thence along
Lot No. 10 and passing through an iron pin set on line 6.73 feet from the last described point, south 68
degrees 45 minutes 30 seconds west, 356.73 feel lo a sct iron pin; thence along Lot No. 8 north 20
degrees 33 minutes 29 seconds west, 367.11 feet to a point in the centerline of Township Route No. 463;
thence along the centerline of Township Route No. 463 the following three courscs and distances: (1)
north 69 degrees 22 minutes 57 seconds east, 127.71 feet to a pomnt; (2) north 68 degrees 43 minutes 46
scconds east, 144.06 feet to a point; (3) north 68 degrees 23 minutes 20 seconds east, 74.03 {cet to the
place of beginning. Containing 2.975 acres of land.

This description prepared from survey draft of Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated October 30,
1996, approved by the Columbia County Planning Commission on March 3, 1997, and recorded in
Columbia County Map Book 7, page 1160. Being known and designated as Lol No. 7.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the restrictions, covenants and conditions appearing in a certain Declaration
of Restrictive Covenants entered of record in Columbia County Record Book 652, page 772.

BEING the same premises which Robert G. Paden, single, and James W. Knorr, joined by his spouse, Stephanie A.
Knorr, by Deed dated March 23, 1999 and recorded March 26, 1999 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County in Deed Book 719 Page 393, granted and conveyed unto Thomas ITughes and Renee Hughes,
husband and wife, in fee.

PARCEL 1D: 11-07-03114

T:Michael BelliSalesiColumbiatHughes, Thomags 12-17 docx



STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE (75736)
KEVIN P. DISKIN, ESQUIRE (86727)
Josipin K. REJENT, ESQUIRE (59621)
STERN & EISENBERG, PC

THE PAVILION

261 OLD YORK ROAD, STE410
JENKINTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 190346
TELEPLIONL: (2]15)572-8111

FACSIMILL: (215 572-5025

{COUNSLEL FOR PLAINTIFT)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLYANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a / 7?
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
V.

Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes Civil Action: 150 CV 2011

Delendant(s)

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129,1

[, the undersigned attorncy for Plaintiff in the above caption, sets forth as of the datc the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 7164 Chapin Lane, Bloomsburg, PA.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes

7164 Chapin l.ane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

FLA PRI

‘Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes = -
7164 Chapin Lane s
e e

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

W

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whosc judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

N/A

IMdichael BellSalesiColumbiail fughes. Thomas 12-11.docx



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

N/A

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
N/A

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the properly and
whose interest may be affected by the salc:

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

Box 281230

[larrisburg, Pennsylvania 17128

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be aftected by the sale:

Domestic Relations Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Courthousc Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380 P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenant(s)/Occupant(s)
7164 Chapin Lanc
Bloomsburg, PA, 17815.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavil are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn [alsification to authoritics,

Date: December 27, 201 1 STERN & EISEWBERG rC

TEVEN K. EISENBERG
RICIIARD F. STERN

KEVIN P. DISKIN
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn tg.agld subscribed before me
this )8 " Day of IE)_H -, 2011,
™

Notary Public

T-Michacel BelliSales\Columbiatfughes, Thomas 12-11 docx



STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE (757360)
KEVIN P. DISKIN, ESQUIRE (86727)
JosEPH K. REIENT, ESQUIRE (59621)
STERN & EISENBERG, PC

THE PAVILION

261 OLD YORK ROAD, SUITE 410
JENKINTOWN, PENNSYLVANLA 19046
TELFPHONL: (215)572-8111

FacsiMILE: (215) 572-5025

(COUNSEL FOR PLATNTIFF)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY
Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Co. ol Pennsylvania Civil Action: 150 CV 2011
v

Thomas Hughes and Renee [Hughes

Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RE: PREMISES: 7164 Chapin Lane , Bloomsburg, PA
Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that I represent the above creditor that has a judgment against the above
Defendant. As a result of a default, the above referenced premiscs, also described on the
altached sheet, will be sold by the Sherift of Columbia County on ,

at at Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(subject to change without {urther notice).

The sale is being conducted pursuant to the judgment in the amount of $290,262.95 together with
interest, costs (and such other allowed amounts) thereon entered in the above matter in [avor of
Plaintiff against the above-named Defendant(s) who is/are also the real owner of said premises. I
have discovered that you may have a lien and/or interest in the premises to be sold. This notice
is given so that you can protect your interest, if any, in the lien you have on the premises. 1f you
have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the Sheriff=s Sale upon your lien,
we urge you to CONTACT YOUR ATTORNEY, as we arc not permitted to give you legal
advice.

A Schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specitied by the Sherift no later
than 30 days after the sale date and the distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule
unless cxceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

December 27, 2011 ENBERG PC

“YSTEVEN K. EISENBERG
RICHARD F. STERN
KEVIN P. DISKIN
Attorney for Plaintiff

J=Michael BelliSales\Columbia\Hughes, Thomas 12-11.docx



You may need an aliomey o asserl your rights. The sooner you contact onc, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two ont how 1o obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. Il the Sheri{l's Sale 13 not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling Stern & Eiscnberg 1, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to petition the Courl to set aside the sale il the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To
find out i{ this has happened you may call Stern & Eisenberg PC, telephone (215) 572-8111.

4. 1f the amount due from the buyer 15 not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as 1f the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the {full amount due is paid to the Shen{l and
the Sheritf gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A Schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by
the Sheritf no later than 30 days after the sale date. This Schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution 1s wrong) are filed with the Sheri(t within ten
(10) days aller the date of filing of said schedule. You should check with the Sheriff's Office by
calling 1-570-389-5624 to determine the actual date of filing of said schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPIER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERLE YOU
CAN GET LEGAIL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
1-570-784-8760

T Michacl BeliSalesiColumbiatlughes, Thomas 12-11 docx



STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE (75736)
KEVIN P. DISKIN, ESQUIRE (86727)
JOSEPH K. REJENT, ESQUIRE (59621)
STERN & EISENBLRG, PC

THE PAVILION

261 OLD YORK ROAD, SUITE 410
JENKTNTOWN, PENNSYTLVANIA 19046
TELEPHONE: (215) 572-8111

FACSIMILE: (215) 572-3025

{COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
V.

Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes Civil Action: 150 CV 2011

Defendant(s)

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

l'o: Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes
7164 Chapin Lanc
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your real cstatec at 7164 Chapin Lane, Bloomsburg, PA is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on at . at Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (location of sale) to enforce the court judgment of $290,262.95 obtained
by Beneficial against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Stern & Eisenberg, PC the back payments, late
charges, costs and rcasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call Stern & Eisenberg PC, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a pctition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o postpone the

sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

F\Michael BellSales\Colunbia\Hughes, Thomas 12-11 docx



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and lot of land situvate in North Centre Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania being more fully described as foliows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline intersection of Township Route No. 463 and Township Route
No. 646, said point being the northeast corner of lands herein described; thence along the centerline of
Township Route No. 646 south 23 degrees 01 minute 30 seconds east, 223.94 feet {0 a point; thence along
the same south 25 degrees 02 minutes 32 seconds east. 120.67 feet to a point; thence through Township
Route No. 646 south 79 degrees 53 minutes 32 seconds west, 9.67 feet to a point; thence through
Township Routc No. 646 south 23 degrees 50 minutes 31 seconds east 23.91 feet to a point; thence along
Lot No. 10 and passing through an iron pin set on line 6.73 feet from the last described point, south 68
degrees 45 minutes 30 seconds west, 356.73 feet to a scl ron pin; thenee along Lot No., 8 north 20
degrees 33 minutes 29 scconds west, 367.11 feet to a point in the centerline of Township Route No. 463;
thence along the centerline of Township Route No. 463 the following three courses and distances: (1)
north 69 degrees 22 minules 57 scconds cast, 127.71 feet to a point; (2) north 68 degrees 43 minutes 46
seconds cast, 144.06 feet to a point; (3) north 68 degrees 23 minutes 20 seconds east, 74.03 feet to the
place of beginning. Containing 2.975 acres of Jand.

This description prepared from survey draft of Orangeville Surveying Consullanis dalcd October 30,
1996, approved by the Columbia County Planning Commission on March 3, 1997, and recorded in
Columbia County Map Book 7, page 1160, Being known and designated as Lot No. 7.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the restrictions, covenants and conditions appearing in a cerlain Declaration
of Restrictive Covenants entered of record in Columbia County Record Book 652, page 772.

BEING the same premises which Roberl G. Paden, single, and James W. Knorr, joined by his spouse, Stephanie A.
Knorr, by Deed dated March 23, 1999 and recorded March 26, 1999 in the Otfice of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbiz County in Deed Book 719 Page 393, granted and conveyed unte ‘Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes,
husband and wife, in (cc.

PARCEL ID: 11-07-03114

J:iMichael Bell\Sales\ColumbiaiHughes, Thomas 12-11.docx



Document Receipt

Trans # 10299 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 17412012
Ship to: cop
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REY SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000012023
DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref # 178ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 10300 Carrier { service:

Ship to; IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

1/14/2012

9171924291001000012030

178ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 10301 Carrier / service, PQOST 2PM 1/4{2012
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000012047
PO BOX 8018

Doc Ref #: 178ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 10302 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 14412012
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000012054

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #; 178ED2011

KING CR PA 104086
PRUSSIA
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ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK 2 - /S

2"? WEEK J >

3D WEEK ;;\9:, /2



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV150

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 07, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto,

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in North Centre Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania being more
fully described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline intersection of Township Route No. 483 and Township Route No. 646, said point being the
northeast corner of lands herein described; thence along the centerline of Township Route Na. 845 south 23 degrees 01 minute 30
seconds east, 223.94 feet to a peint; thence along the same south 25 degrees 02 minutes 32 seconds east, 120.67 feet to a point;
thence through Township Route No. 848 south 79 degrees 53 minutes 32 seconds west, 9.67 feet to a peint; thence through
Township Route No. 846 south 23 degrees 50 minutes 31 seconds east 23.91 feet to a point; thence along Lot No. 10 and passing
through an iron pin set on line 6.73 feet from the last described point, south 68 degrees 45 minutes 30 seconds west, 356.73 feet to
a set iron pin; thence alang Lot No.8 north 20 degrees 33 minutes 29 seconds west, 367,11 feet to a point in the centerline of
Township Route No. 463; thence along the centerline of Township Route No. 463 the following three courses and distances: (1)
north 89 degrees 22 minutes 57 seconds east, 127.71 feet {0 a point; (2) north 68 degrees 43 minutes 46 seconds east, 144.06 feet
to a point; (3) north B8 degrees 23 minutes 20 seconds east, 74.03 feet ta the place of beginning. Containing 2.875 acres of land.
This description prepared from survey draft of Crangeville Surveying Cansultants dated Qctober 30, 1996, approved by the
Columbia County Planning Commissiocn on March 3, 1997, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, page 1160. Being known
and designated as Lot No. 7.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the restrictions, covenants and conditions appearing in a certain Declaration of Restrictive Covenants
entered of record in Columbia County Record Book 652, page 772.

BEING the same premises which Robert G. Paden, single, and James W. Knorr, joined by his spouse, Stephanie A. Knorr, by Deed
dated March 23, 1999 and recorded March 26, 1999 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed
Book 718 Page 393, granted and conveyed unto Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes, husband and wife, in fee.

PARCEL ID: 11-07-03114

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7164 CHAPIN LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 11-07-03114

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of THOMAS HUGHES, RENEE HUGHES in suit of
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the hid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight(8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT !N SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successfuil bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to reseil the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

STERN AND EISENBERG PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
JENKINSTOWN, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




Steven K. Fisenberg ™
Kevin P. Diskin ™
Thomas k. Shea’
Joseph K. Rejent
Len M. Garza™
Richard F. $temn
Jace C. McColley ™

" Admitted 1o practice m PA
" Admited W practice im N

Adrmitted w practice i NY
" Of Counsct

LAW QFFICES

Stern & Eisenberg, PC

WM TR e el

Deccmber 27'_,_201 l

261 O1d York Road

Suite 410

The Pavilion

Jenkintown, Pennsylvama 19046
(2151 572-R111

Facsimile: (215} 572-3028

New Jersey Office
(609) 397-9200

RE: BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS. THOMAS HUGHES AND RENEE HUGHES
C.C.P. COLUMBIA CO. NO.150CV 201!

Sheriff™s Office

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Please serve the Defendant with Notice of Sheriff’s Sale at the following address:

Thomas Hughes and Rence Hughes
7164 Chapin Lanc 7164 Chapin Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Please forward an aflidavit of scrvice once completed.

o
-

STEVEN K. EISENBERG
SKE/mab
Enclosures

IiMichact RellSalesiColumbiatHughes, Thoemas 12-11 .docx
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WRIT GF EXECUTION—MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
FENNSYLVANLA
NO. 150 CV 2011_
Beneficial Consurner Discount Company, d/b/a
Benefictal Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
vV

Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes
WRIT OF EXECUTION K ¢/d- £EO- 178.
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Cormnmonwealttt of Pennsylvania:
County of Columnbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF _Columbia ~ COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA-

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs In the above matter. you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

7164 Chapin Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
See fnll legal description attached
Amountdue ... . .. $260.262.95

Inierest from _]2/28/11 _ at the per
diem rate of _§51.36  until

Judgmentispaidin full.................$
Total ................ 3 plus casts §
Dated: 13- 38-1] Toove B ¥l
(SEAL) Prothenotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA
By Yast ¥ Prawen
I\ Deputy

TAichael Bell\SalesWColumbiaiHughes, Thomas 12-1 1 deex
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate m North Centre Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania being more fully described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline intersection of Township Route No. 463 and Township Route
No. 646, said point being the northeast corner of lands herein described; thence along the centerline of
Township Route No. 646 south 23 degrees 01 minute 30 seconds east, 223.94 feet to a point; thence along
the same south 25 degrees 02 minutes 32 seconds east, 120.67 feet to a point; thence through Township
Route No. 646 south 79 degrees 53 minutes 32 seconds west, 9.67 feet to a point; thence through
Township Route No. 646 south 23 degrees 50 minutes 31 seconds east 23,91 feet to a point; thence along
Lot No. 10 and passing through an iron pin set on line 6.73 feet from the last described point, south 68
degrees 45 minutes 30 seconds west, 35673 feet to a set iron pin; thence along Lot No. 8 north 20
degrees 33 minutes 29 seconds west, 367.11 feet to a peint in the centerline of Township Route No. 463;
thence along the centerline of Township Route No. 463 the following three conrses and distances: 1
north 69 degrees 22 minutes 57 seconds east, 127.71 feet to a point; (2) north 68 degrees 43 minutes 46
seconds east, 144.06 feet to a point; (3) north 68 degrees 23 minutes 20 seconds east, 74.03 feet 1o the
place of beginming, Containing 2.975 acres of land :

This description prepared from survey draft of Orangeville surveying Consultants dated October 30,
1996, approved by the Columbia County Planning Commission on March 3, 1997, and recorded in
Columbia County Map Book 7, page 1160. Being known and designated as Lot No. 7.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the restrictions, covenants and conditions appearing in a certain Declaration
of Restrictive Covenants entered of record in Columbia County Record Book 652, page 772.

BEING the same premises which Robert G. Faden, single, and James W. Knorr, joined by his spouse, Stephanie A.
Knorr, by Deed dated March 23, 1999 and recorded March 26, 1999 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County in Deed Book 719 Page 393, granted and conveyed unto Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes,
husband and wife, in fee.

PARCEL ID: 11-067-03114

FMichael Bell\Sales\Columbia\Hughes, Thomas 12-11. 00,



S1EVEN K. EISENBLERG, ESQUIRE (75736)
KFEVIN P. DISKIN, ESQUIRL {86727)
JOSEPH K. REJENT, ESQUIRE (59621)
STERN & EISENBERG, PC

TIIE PAVILION

261 OLD YORK ROAD, SUITE 410
JENKINTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19046
TELEPHONE: (213) 572-8111

FAaCsMILE: {(215) 572-5025

(COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

Bencficial Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
V.

Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes Civil Action: 150 CV 2011

Defendant(s)
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes
7164 Chapin Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your real estate at 7164 Chapin Lane, Bloomsburg, PA is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on at , at Columbia County Courthouse,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (location of sale) to enforce the court judgment of $290,262.95 obtained
by Beneficial against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Stern & Eisenberg, PC the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call Stern & Eisenberg PC, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to stop the sate by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the

sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

17Michael Bell\Sales\ColumbiatHaghes, Thomas 12-11.docex



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in North Centre Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania being more fully described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline intersection of Township Route No. 463 and Towaship Route
No. 646, said point being the northeast corner of lands herein described; thence along the centerline of
Township Route No. 646 south 23 degrees 01 minute 30 seconds cast, 223.94 feet to a point; thence along
the same south 25 degrees 02 minutes 32 seconds east, 120.67 feet to a point; thence through Township
Route No. 646 south 79 degrecs 53 minutes 32 seconds west, 9.67 feet to a point; thence through
Township Route No. 646 south 23 degrees 50 minutes 31 seconds east 23.91 feet to a point; thence along
Lot No. 10 and passing through an iron pin sct on line 6.73 feet from the last described point, south 68
degrees 45 minutes 30 seconds west, 356.73 [eet to a set iron pin; thence along Lot No. 8 north 20
degrees 33 minutes 29 seconds west, 367.11 feet to a point in the centerline of Township Route No. 463;
thence along the centerline of Township Route No. 463 the following three courses and distances: (N
north 69 degrees 22 minutes S7 seconds east, 127.71 feel to a point; (2) north 68 degrees 43 minutes 46
seconds east, 144.06 fect to a point; (3) north 68 degrees 23 minutes 20 seconds cast, 74.03 feet to the
place of beginning. Containing 2.975 acres of land.

This description prepared from survey draft of Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated Oclober 30,
1996, approved by the Columbia County Planning Commission on March 3, 1997, and recorded in
Columbia County Map Book 7, page 1160. Being known and designated as Lot No. 7.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the restrictions, covenants and conditions appearing in a certain Declaration
of Restrictive Covenants entered of record in Columbia County Record Book 652, page 772.

BEING the same premises which Rebert G. Paden, single, and James W. Knorr, joined by his spouse, Stephanic A.
Knorr, by Deed dated March 23, 1999 and recorded March 26, 1999 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County in Deed Book 719 Page 393, granted and conveyed unto Thomas Hughes and Rence Hughes,
husband and wife, in fee.

PARCEL ID: 11-07-03114

FiMichae! Bell'\Sales\CotumbiaiHughes, Thomas 12-11F docx



STEVEN K. BISENBERG, LSQUIRE (75736)
KEVIN P. DISKIN, ESQUIRE (86727)
JOSEPH K. RUJENT, ESQUIRE (59621)
STERN & EISENBERG, PC

THE PAVILION

261 O1.D YORK ROAD, SUITE410
JENKINTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19046
TELEPHONE: (2153 572-8111

FACSIMILE: {213) 572-5025

(COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a
Bencficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
V.

Thomas ITughes and Renee Hughes Civil Action: 150 CV 2011

Defendant(s)

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

I, the undersigned attorney for Plaintiff in the above caption, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 7164 Chapin Lane, Bloomsburg, PA.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Thomas ! lughes and Renee Hughes

7164 Chapin Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes e S

7164 Chapin Lanc Eo 0 B

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 > = D
Py o )

(oY)
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

N/A

I'Michael Bell\Sales'ColumbiaiHughes, Thomas 12-11.docx



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

N/A

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
N/A

6. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be aflected by the sale:

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Complhiance

Box 281230

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17128

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Domestic Relations Tax Claim Burean

Columbia County Courthouse Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380 P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tenant(syYOccupant(s)

7164 Chapin Lane
Bloomsburg, PA, 17815.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and beliel. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject

to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

BERG pPC

Date: December 27, 2011 STERN Xj“j% )

-

sTEVEN K. EISENBERG
RICHARD F. STERN
KEVIN P. DISKIN
Attomey for Plaintiff

Sworn é}?,.ﬁ\"ld subscribed before me
this)8_ Day of _yec -, 2011.
AN L
Y T S S NN,

Notary Public &)

I'Michael Bell\SalesiColumbiaiiTughes, Thomas 12-11.docx



STEVEN K. FISENBERG, ESQUIRE {(75736)
KEVIN P. IISKiN, ESQUIRE (86727)
JosEPITK. REIENT, ESQUIRE (55621)
STERN & EISENBERG, PC

THE PAVILION

261 OLD YORK ROAD, SUITE 410
JENKINTOWN, PENNSYLVANLA 19040
TELEPHONE: (215)5372-8111

FACSIMILE: (215) 572-5025

(COUNSFI FOR PLLAINTIFF}

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

" Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a

Renelicial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania Civil Action: 150 CV 2011
V.

Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes

Defendant(s) | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RE: PREMISES: 7164 Chapin Lane , Bloomsburg, PA
Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that I represent the above creditor that has a judgment against the above
Defendant. As a result of a default, the above referenced premises, also described on the
attached sheet, will be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County on ,
L at at Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(subject to change without further notice).

The sale is being conducted pursuant to the judgment in the amount of $290,262 .95 together with
interest, costs (and such other allowed amounts) thereon entercd in the above matter in favor of
Plaintiff against the above-named Defendant(s) who is/are also the rcal owner of said premises. |
have discovered that you may have a tien and/or interest in the premises to be sold. This notice
is given so that you can protect your interest, if any, in the lien you have on the premises. If you
have any questions regarding the type of lien or the eftect of the Sheriff=s Sale upon your lien,
we urge you to CONTACT YOUR ATTORNEY . as we are not permitted to give you legal
advice.

A Schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff no later
than 30 days after the sale date and the distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

December 27, 2011 & EISENBERG PC

-

>4STEVEN K. EISENBERG
RICHARD F. STERN
KEVIN P. DISKIN
Attorney for Plaintiff

iMichae! BelliSalesiColumbiaHughes, Thomas 12-11.doex



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how Lo obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGIITS EVEN IF THE SIIERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACI:.

1. if the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling Stern & Eisenberg PC, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sel aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To
find out if this has happened you may call Stern & Eisenberg PC, telephone (215) 572-8111.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A Schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by
the Sheriff no later than 30 days after the sale date. This Schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the date of filing of said schedule. You should check with the Sheriff's Office by
calling 1-570-389-5624 to determine the actual daie of filing of said schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCEL. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
1-570-784-8760

IMichael Bell\SalesiColumbiallIughes, Thomas 12-11.docx



STEVEN K. FISENBERG, ESQUIRE (75736)
KevN P, ISKIN, ESQUIRE (86727)
JosgpH K. REIENT, ESQUIRE (59621)
STERN & LISENBERG, PC

THE PAVILION

261 OLD YORK ROAD, SUITE 410
JENKINTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19040
TELEPHONE: (215)572-8111

FACSIMILE: (215) 572-5025

{COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

Bencficial Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
V.

Thomas FHughes and Renee Hughes Civil Action: 150 CV 2011

Defendant(s)

| MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes
7164 Chapin Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your real estate at 7164 Chapin Lane, Bloomsburg, PA is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on , at , at Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (location of sale) to enforce the court judgment of $290,262.95 obtained
by Beneficial against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Stern & Eisenberg, PC the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call Stern & Eisenberg PC, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by {iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the

sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

J\Michael Bell'Sales\ColumbiaiHughes, Thomas 12-11 docx



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and lot of land situate in North Centre Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania being more fully described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline intersection of Township Route Neo. 463 and Township Route
No. 646, said point being the northecast corner of lands herein described; thence along the centerline of
Township Route No. 646 south 23 degrees 01 minute 30 seconds east, 223.94 feet to a point; thence along
the same south 25 degrees 02 minutes 32 seconds east, 120.67 feet to a point; thence through Township
Route No. 646 south 79 degrces 53 minutes 32 seconds west, 9.67 feet Lo a poini; thence through
Township Route No. 646 south 23 degrees 50 minules 31 scconds east 23.91 feet to a point; thence along
Lot No. 10 and passing through an iron pin set on line 6.73 [ect from the last described point, south 68
degrees 45 minutes 30 seconds west, 356.73 feel 1o a sct iron pin; thence along Lot No. & north 20
degrees 33 minutes 29 seconds west, 367.11 [eet to a point in the centerline of Township Route No. 463;
thence along the centerline of Township Route No. 463 the following three courses and distances: (1)
north 69 degrees 22 minutes 57 seconds east, 127.71 feet to a point; (2} north 68 degrees 43 minutes 46
seconds east, 144.06 feet to a poinl; (3) north 68 degrees 23 minutes 20 seconds east, 74.03 [eet 1o the
place of beginning. Containing 2.975 acres of land.

This description prepared from survey draft of Orangeville Surveying Consulants dated October 30,
1996, approved by the Columbia County Planning Commission on March 3, 1997, and recorded in
Columbia County Map Book 7, page 1160. Being known and designated as Lot No. 7.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the restrictions, covenants and conditions appearing in a certain Declaration
of Restrictive Covenants entered of record in Columbia County Record Book 652, page 772.

BEING the same premises which Robert G. Paden, single, and James W. Knorr, joined by his spousc, Stephanic A.
Knomr, by Deed dated March 23, 1999 and recorded March 26, 1999 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia Ceounty in Deed Book 719 Page 393, pranted and conveyed unto Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes,
husband and wife, in fee.

PARCEL ID: 11-07-03114

1:\Michael BeiliSalesvColumbiatHughes, Thomas 12-11.doex



STEVEN K. BISENBERG, ESQUIRE (75736)
KEVINP. DISKTN, ESQUIRE (86727)
JosEPII K. REIENT, ESQUIRE {59621)
STERN & EISENBERG, PC

THE PAVILION

261 OLD YORK ROAD, SUITE 410
JENKINTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19046
TELEPHONE: (215) 572-8111

FACSIMILE: (215) 572-5025

(CQUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY
Reneficial Consumer Discount Can;pany, d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Peansylvania Civil Action: 150 CV 2011
V.
Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes
_ Defendant(s) o MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYILLVANIA:
5SS
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY :

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says, to the best of his
knowledge, information and beliel, Defendants’:

1. Last-known address is
7164 Chapin Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2. Is over the age of twenty-one.

3. Is not now nor has been within the last six (6) months 1n the Armed Services of the
United States as defined in the Soldiers' Civil Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

" JASTEVEN K. FISENBERG, E?Q’[HRE
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<0 KEVIN P. DISKIN, ESQUIRE - P M

[0 JOSEPH K. REJENT, ESQUIRE = .

Attorney for Plaintiff Ef‘ i
Sworn to and subscribed before me mfg :V :;:
tlus@gz? ayofj;_’rﬂ@,mll >3 >

I\llolary Public {J

JFMichael Bell'SalesiColumbia'lTughes, Thomas 12-11 doox



Request for Military Status Page 1 of 2

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Dec-22-2011 05:25:01

Military Status Report
Pursuant to the Service Members Civil Relief Act

< Last | .. . . . e ” . ) Service
Name First/Middle| Begin Date | Active Duty Status | Active Duty End Date Agency

Based on the information you have furnished, the DMDC does not possess

HUGHES | THOMAS any information indicating the individual status.

Upon searching the information data banks of the Department ol Defense Manpower Data Center, based
on the information that you provided, the above is the current status of the individual as to all branches
ol the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and Coast
Guard).

P . el B

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Delense - Manpower Data Center
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 400
Arlington, VA 22209-2593

The Defense Manpower DPata Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense that
maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the
official source of data on eligibilily for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

‘The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Service Members Civil Reliel Act (50 USC App. §§
501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as the Soldiers' and Satlors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940).
DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any tnformation mdicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced a small error rate. In the event the
individual referenced above, or any family member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that
the individual is on active duty, or is otherwise entitled to the protections of the SCRA, you are strongly
encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil" URL htip://'www delenselink mil/faq/pis/PCGOSLDR .html. If you have evidence the
person is on active duty and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of
the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 30 USC App. §521(c).

If you obtain additional information about the person (e.g., an SSN, improved accuracy of DOB, a
middle name), you can submit your request again at this Web site and we will provide a new certificate
for that query.

This response reflects active duty status including date the individual was last on active duty, if it was

within the preceding 367 days. For historical information, please contact the Service SCRA points-of-
contact.

https:/fwww.dmdc.osd.mil/appj/scra/popreport.do 12/22/2011



Request for Military Status Page 1 of 2

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Dec¢-22-2011 05:25:28

Mititary Status Report
ursuant to the Service Members Civil Relief Act

'd: =) h * 1 1 1 L‘ &
Last First/Middle] Begin Date | Active Duily Status | Active Duty End Date R‘;?I:E;

Based on the information you have furnished, the DMDC does not possess

HUGHES | RENEE any information mndicating the individual status.

Upon searching the information data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based
on the information that you provided, the above is the current status of the mdividual as to all branches
of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Masine Corps, Ar Force, NOAA, Public Health, and Coast
Guard).

g Vo oty o

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Ihrector

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 400
Arlinglon, VA 222(09-2593

The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Dcfense that
maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibihity Reporting System (DEERS) database which s the
official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Service Members Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. §§
501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940).
DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced a small error rate. In the event the
individual referenced above, or any family member, Iriend, or representative asserts in any manner that
the individual is on active duty, or 1s otherwise eutitled to the protections of the SCRA, you are strongly
encouraged to obtain further verification of the person’s status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defensclink.mil" URL htip://www.defenselink.mil/faq/pis/PCO9SLDR htmi. If you have evidence the
person is on active duty and you fail to obtain this additional Service verificatton, punitive provisions of
the SCRA may be invoked against you. Sec 50 USC App. §521(c).

If you obtain additional information about the person (e.g., an SSN, improved accuracy of DOB, a
middle name}, you can submit your request again at this Web site and we will provide a new certificate
for that query.

This response reflects active duty status including date the individual was last on active duty, if if was

within the preceding 367 days. For historical information, please contact the Service SCRA points-of-
contact.

https://www.dmdc.osd. mil/appj/scra/popreport.do 12/22/2011



ALL TIAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and lot of Jand sitvate in North Centre Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania being more fully described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline intersection of Township Route No. 463 and Township Route
No. 646, said point being the northeast corner of lands herein described; thence along the centerline of
‘Township Route No. 646 south 23 degrees 01 minute 34 seconds east, 223.94 feet to a point; thence along
the same south 25 degrees 02 minutcs 32 seconds east, 120.67 feet to a point; thence through Township
Route No. 646 south 79 degrees 53 minutes 32 scconds west, 9.67 feel to a point; thence through
Township Route No. 646 south 23 degrees 50 minutes 31 seconds east 23.91 feet to a point; thence along
Lot No. 10 and passing through an iron pin set on line 6.73 feet from the last described point, south 68
degrees 45 minutes 30 scconds west, 356.73 feet to a set iron pin; thence along Lot No. 8 north 20
degrees 33 mimutes 29 seconds west, 367.11 [eet to a point in the centerline of Township Ronte No. 463;
thence along the centerline of Township Route No. 463 the following three courses and distances: (1)
north 69 degrees 22 minutes 57 seconds east, 127.71 feet to a point; (2) north 68 degrees 43 minutes 46
seconds east, 144.06 feet to a point; (3} north 68 degrees 23 minutes 20 seconds cast, 74.03 feet to the
place of beginning. Coentaining 2.975 acres of land.

This description prepared [rom survey draft of Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated October 30,
1996, approved by the Columbia County Planning Commission on March 3, 1997, and recorded in
Columbia County Map Book 7, page 1160. Being known and designated as Lot No. 7.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the restrictions, covenants and conditions appearing in a certain Declaration
of Restrictive Covenants entered of record in Columbia County Record Book 652, page 772.

BEING the same premises which Robert G. Paden, single, and James W. Knorr, joined by his spouse, Stephanie A.
Knorr, by Deed dated March 23, 1999 and recorded March 26, 1999 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County in Deced Book 719 Page 393, granted and conveyed unto Thomas Hughes and Renee Hughes,
husband and wife, in fee.

PARCEL ID: 11-07-03114

FMichael Bell'Sales'ColunibigHughes, Thomas 12-11 docx
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